

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 15133

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2007 in CRLA No. 487/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VINOD K.GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT.DIR.OF AGRICULTURE & ORS. Respondent(s)
With CRLMP. No. 15133/2008(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K.Virmani, Adv.
Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the copy of the letter dated 11.7.2008 produced by Mr. K.V. Simhadri, Advocate (Annexure P-6) stating that from the records of the Crl. Appeal No. 487/2000 maintained in the Registry of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh, it does not appear that any notice has been served upon the petitioner herein; issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of judgment of the High Court so far as the petitioner herein is concerned.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master