

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7377/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2007 in CRLA No.487/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VINOD K.GARG Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT.DIR.OF AGRICULTURE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,ex-Parte stay,exemption  
from filing O.T. and office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 92 of 2009  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exem. from filing O.T.  
and stay and office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Virmani, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.  
MS. Mukta Dutta, Adv.  
M/S. Hingorani & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.  
Ms. Savita Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master